
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

of academic process for international students  

PHEI "KYIV MEDICAL UNIVERSITY" 2021-2022 academic year, 

SPECIALTY "DENTISTRY"  

  I-Year II-Year III-Year IV-Year V-Year 

І 

  

se  

me  

ste  

r  

II 

se  

me  

ste  

r 

 

Duration of the semester  01.09.2021-  

14.01.2022 

01.09.2021-  

14.01.2022 

01.09.2021-  

31.12.2022 

01.09.2021-  

14.01.2022 

01.09.2021-  

14.01.2022 

Examination period  -  -  03.01.2022-  

14.01.2022 

17.01.2022-  

21.01.2022 

- 

1st and 2nd retake of  

credit and examination period 

-  -  17.01.2022-
25.01.2022 

24.01.2022-  

01.02.2022 

- 

Clerkship  -  During the 

semester  

-  -  17.01.2022-  

04.02.2022 

Winter holidays 17.01.2022-  

28.01.2022  

17.01.2022-  

28.01.2022  

17.01.2022-  

28.01.2022  

24.01.2022-  

04.02.2022  

07.02.2022  

11.02.2022  

Duration of the semester  

31.01.2022-  

03.06.2022 

31.01.2022-  

03.06.2022 

31.01.2022-  

10.06.2022 

07.02.2022-  

10.06.2022 

14.02.2022-  

20.05.2022 

Examination period  06.06.2022-  

17.06.2022 

06.06.2022-  

17.06.2022 

13.06.2022-

17.06.2022 

13.06.2022-  

22.06.2022 

- 

1st and 2nd retake of  

credit and examination period 

20.06.2022-  

30.06.2022 

20.06.2022-  

30.06.2022 

20.06.2022-  

30.06.2022 

24.06.2022-  

01.07.2022 

- 

Attestation   Preparation for  

USQE:  

Integrated Test-

Based Exam "Krok 

1"; English 

Language 

Proficiency Test  

according to the 

schedule of the 

Testing Center 

-  Preparation 

for USQE:  

23.05.2022-

27.05.2022  

-Integrated  

Test-Based 

Exam "Krok 

2"  

according to 

the schedule 

of the Testing 

Center  

-objective  

structured 

practical 

(clinical) 

examination 

Attestation 

30.05.2022-  

26.06.2022 

Clerkship   During the 

semester  

20.06.2022-
15.07.2022 

27.06.2022-  

05.08.2022 

- 

Summer holidays  01.07.2022-  

31.08.2022 

01.07.2022-  

31.08.2022 

18.07.2022-  

31.08.2022 

08.08.2022  

31.08.2022 

- 


